

Resolution I.

The Circle of Presidents of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts, gathered on the occasion of the XVIIIth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts on 24 February 2021,

decides

that its negotiation and voting, with the exception of point 3 of the draft agenda, will take place in the form of a videoconference;

that the XVIIIth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts will be streamed;

and

to adopt the draft agenda prepared in accordance with Art. 9 of the Statute and Art. 10 of the Conference Regulations by the Constitutional Court of the Czech Republic, with the exception of point 3., which will be put to vote separately.

Prague, 24 February 2021





Resolution II.

The Circle of Presidents of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts, gathered on the occasion of the XVIIIth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts on 24 February 2021,

decides

that its negotiation and voting on point 3. of the draft agenda cannot take place in the form of a videoconference. Therefore, the agenda of the meeting of the Circle of Presidents will not include point 3. of the draft agenda.

Prague, 24 February 2021





Resolution III.

The Circle of Presidents of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts, gathered on the occasion of the XVIIIth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts on 24 February 2021,

unanimously decides

that it approves the organisational matters of the XVIIIth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts in accordance with the proposal of the Constitutional Court of the Czech Republic;

that the contributions prepared for presentation at the Congress will only be available online in an electronic format;

and

that it approves the General Report, which will be presented at the XVIIIth Congress by the General Rapporteur and subsequently printed and distributed to all members.

Prague, 24 February 2021





Resolution IV.

The Circle of Presidents of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts, gathered on the occasion of the XVIIIth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts on 24 February 2021,

unanimously decides

that it agrees to the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding between the Conference of European Constitutional Courts and the Association of Asian Constitutional Courts and Equivalent Institutions;

and

that the signing of the Memorandum on behalf of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts is entrusted to the Court that will organise the XIXth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts.

Prague, 24 February 2021



Resolution V.

The Circle of Presidents of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts, gathered on the occasion of the XVIIIth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts on 24 February 2021,

acknowledges

the report on the costs incurred by organising the XVIIIth Congress of the Conference of European Constitutional Courts, and it approves the Final Statement of Accounts;

and

unanimously decides

on cost sharing so that each full member who participated in the Circle of Presidents or the XVIIIth Congress by way of on-line (electronic) communication will contribute to the costs of the Circle of Presidents and the XVIIIth Congress in the amount of EUR 1,500. This amount shall be payable after the XVIIIth Congress to the account of the Constitutional Court of the Czech Republic.

Prague, 24 February 2021